

DECISION ON SUPPLIER SELECTION			
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY:	The University of West Bohemia		
RESIDENCE:	Univerzitní 2732/8, 301 00 Pilsen		
ID / VAT No.:	49777513 / CZ49777513		
REPRESENTED:	Mgr. Marta Kollerová, Bursar		
PUBLIC TENDER NAME			

"Hall measurement system"

A small-scale public supply contract (tender) awarded outside the scope of Act No. 134/2016 Coll., on the award of public contracts, as amended, in accordance with the Directive of the University of West Bohemia No. 2R/2020 on the award of public contracts, and in accordance with the project: Computational and experimental design of advanced materials with new functionalities (CEDAMNF); CZ.02.1.01/0.0/0.0/15_003/0000358.

University of West Bohemia, ID: 49777513, Univerzitní 2732/8, 301 00 Pilsen, represented by the Bursar Mgr. Marta Kollerová, as a contracting authority of a small-scale public contract for supplies awarded outside the scope of Act No. 134/2016 Coll., on the award of public contracts, as amended, in accordance with the Directive of the University of West Bohemia No. 2R/2020, on public procurement and in accordance with the rules of the project: Computational and experimental design of advanced materials with new functionalities (CEDAMNF); CZ.02.1.01/0.0/0.0/15_003/0000358 for deliveries/supply entitled "**Hall measurement system**", decided that the bid/tender selected was from the supplier

Nanomagnetics Instruments Ltd., with registered offices at Suite 290.266 Banbury Road, Oxford, UK Company ID No.: 3575627 with the offer price of CZK 694 950 excl. VAT,

and to which the above contract is hereby awarded.

Justification:

Due to the fact that there is only one participant in the tender procedure in the public contract in question, the commission did not proceed with the evaluation of the tenders. The contracting authority has decided on the selection of a supplier whose tender meets all of the legal conditions and requirements set by the contracting authority. At the same time, the offer of the selected supplier does not contain an exceptionally low offer price.

Warning:

The public contract is awarded outside the scope of Act No. 134/2016 Coll., on the award of public contracts, as amended (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"). It is not possible to object to the decision on the choice of supplier, according to the Act.

In	Pilsen,	οn	this	dav	,
111	r liseli,	OH	นแธ	ua	1





